Telephone No: 2419208/2419315/2419219/2419361 Fax: 0821-2419363/2419301

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE e-mail: registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in www.uni-mysore.ac.in

Established: 1916

Vishwavidyanilaya Karyasoudha, Crawford Hall, Mysore-570 005. Dated: 12.07.2019

No.AC.2(S)/785/19-20

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Additional eligibility criteria for admission of M.Sc. Sugar Technology from the Academic Year 2019-20.

- Ref: 1. Decision of Board of Studies in Sugar Technology (PG) meeting held on 15.12.2018 & 08.02.2019.
 - 2. Decision of the Faculty of Science & Technology Meeting held on 01.04.2019.
 - 3. Decision of the Academic Council meeting held on 07.06.2019.

The Board of Studies in Sugar Technology (PG) which met on 15.12.2018 & 08.02.2019 has recommended to consider the courses B.Sc. (Sugar Science / Sugar Technology) conducted by SNSI, Belgaum under KUD, Dharwad, & B.Voc. (ST) under CUK, Kalaburgi for eligibility to admission of M.Sc. Sugar Technology course from the Academic Year 2019-20.

The Faculty of Science and Technology and the Academic Council meetings held on 01.04.2019 and 07.06.2019 respectively have approved the above said proposal and the same is hereby notified.

Draft approved by the Registran

To:

Deputy Registrar (Academic), Deputy Registrar (Academic) University of Mysore & Mysore-570 005

- 1. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology, DOS in Zoology, Manasagangoth, awysore.
- 3. The Chairperson, BOS in Sugar Technology, DOS in Sugar Technology, Sir M. Vishweshwarayya P.G. Center, Tubinakere, Mandya.
- 4. The Chairperson, Department of Studies in Sugar Technology, Sir M.Vishweshwarayya P.G. Center, Tubinakere, Mandya.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Moulya Bhavan, Manasagangotri, Mysore.
- 6. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar/Superintendent, AB and EB, UOM, Mysore.
- 7. The P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation), UOM, Mysore.
- 8. Office file.

Tel. No. 2419677/2419361 Fax: 0821-2419363/2419301



e-mail: registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in www.uni-mysore.ac.in

Estd. 1916

Vishwavidyanilaya Karyasoudha Crawford Hall, Mysuru- 570 005 Dated: 12.07.2019

No.AC.2(S)/785/19-20

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Changes as per FCBCS regulations for M.Sc. Sugar technology course from the Academic Year 2019-20.

- **Ref:** 1. Decision of Board of Studies in Sugar Technology (PG) meeting held on 15.12.2018 & 08.02.2019.
 - 2. Decision of the Faculty of Science & Technology Meeting held on 01.04.2019.
 - 3. Decision of the Academic Council meeting held on 07.06.2019.

The Board of Studies in Sugar Technology (PG) which met on 15.12.2018 & 08.02.2019 recommends the pattern for C1, C2, C3 and C4 question paper (total 100 marks) as per FCBCS regulations from the Academic Year 2019-20.

The Faculty of Science and Technology and the Academic Council meetings held on 01.04.2019 and 07.06.2019 respectively have approved and the same is hereby notified.

Draft approved by the Registrar

Deputy Registrar (Academic),
Deputy Registrar (Academic)
University of Mysore V

Mysore-570 005

To:

- 1. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology, DOS in Zoology, Manasagangotri, Mysore.
- 3. The Chairperson, BOS in Sugar Technology, DOS in Sugar Technology, Sir M.Vishweshwarayya P.G. Center, Tubinakere, Mandya.
- 4. The Chairperson, Department of Studies in Sugar Technology, Sir M.Vishweshwarayya P.G. Center, Tubinakere, Mandya.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Moulya Bhavan, Manasagangotri, Mysore.
- 6. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar/Superintendent, AB and EB, UOM, Mysore.
- 7. The P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation), UOM, Mysore.
- 8. Office file.

Tel. No. 2419677/2419361 Fax: 0821-2419363/2419301

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Estd. 1916

Vishwavidyanilaya Karyasoudha Crawford Hall, Mysuru- 570 005 Dated: 12.07.2019

e-mail: registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in

www.uni-mysore.ac.in

No.AC.2(S)/785/19-20

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Change of the Eligibility criteria for entrance examination of M.Sc. Sugar technology **c**ourse from the Academic Year 2019-20.

- Ref: 1. Decision of Board of Studies in Sugar Technology (PG) meeting held on 15.12.2018 & 08.02.2019.
 - 2. Decision of the Faculty of Science & Technology Meeting held on 01.04.2019.
 - 3. Decision of the Academic Council meeting held on 07.06.2019.

The Board of Studies in Sugar Technology (PG) which met on 15.12.2018 & 08.02.2019 recommends to consider the Entrance Examination results of any of Sugar Technology or Chemistry and Bio-chemistry as eligibility for admission to M.Sc. Sugar Technology course from the Academic Year 2019-20.

The Faculty of Science and Technology and the Academic Council meetings held on 01.04.2019 and 07.06.2019 respectively have approved the above said proposal and the same is hereby notified.

Draft approved by the Registrar

Deputy Registrar (Academic),
Deputy Registrar (Academic)

University of Mysore

To:

- 1. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology, DOS in Zoology, Manasagangotri, Mysore.
- 3. The Chairperson, BOS in Sugar Technology, DOS in Sugar Technology, Sir M.Vishweshwarayya P.G. Center, Tubinakere, Mandya.
- 4. The Chairperson, Department of Studies in Sugar Technology, Sir M.Vishweshwarayya P.G. Center, Tubinakere, Mandya.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Moulya Bhavan, Manasagangotri, Mysore.
- 6. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar/Superintendent, AB and EB, UOM, Mysore.
- 7. The P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation), UOM, Mysore.
- 8. Office file.